# 900379501 09/28/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399980 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900375497

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&W Beverage Incorporated		08/19/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chameleon Cold Brew, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4518
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78765
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4013965	CHAMELEON COLD-BREW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155990210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-599-0210

**Email:** tmadmin@braunhagey.com, shadow@braunhagey.com

Correspondent Name: J. Noah Hagey
Address Line 1: 220 Sansome Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT-C&W TO CHAMELE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Noah Hagey	
SIGNATURE:	/jnhagey/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Corrected Executed Assignment (C&W to Chameleon)#page1.tif source=Corrected Executed Assignment (C&W to Chameleon)#page2.tif source=Chameleon Cold Brew LLC-TX-Certificate of Existence - Dom#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900379501 REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0075

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Assignment") is made on August 19, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between C&W Beverage Incorporated, a Texas corporation, with an address of 4616 Depew Avenue, Austin, Texas 78751, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Chameleon Cold Brew, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address of P.O. Box 4518, Austin, Texas 78765, United States of America ("Assignee"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

#### Recitals

Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee in accordance with the provisions of this Assignment, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

# Agreement

In consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- (a) Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns the Marks to Assignee. Assignor further transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, without any additional consideration, all goodwill associated with the Marks.
- (b) Assignor further hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Assignee: C&W Beverage Incorporated	Assignee: Chameleon Cold Brew, LLC
By: 423	Ву:
Name Printed: Ows Campbell	Name Printed: CUis Can/40/
Title: NESILVA +	Title: <u>President!CED</u>

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK Exhibit "A"

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Classes
CHAMELEON COLD-BREW (Stylized) & Design	Canada	1783980		30
CHAMELEON COLD-BREW (Stylized) & Design	United States	85164974	4013965	30
CHAMELEON COLD-BREW (Stylized) & Design	WIPO (Int'I)	A00590381		30

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0077

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}$  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office record references. Registration No. not yet assigned.



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Chameleon Cold Brew, LLC (file number 801676405), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on October 30, 2012.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 20, 2016.



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Prepared by: SOS-WEB RECORDED: 08/20/2016

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264 TRADEMARK 842900003
REEL: 005885 FRAME: 0078